FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-11-2000



101264366

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Mr. 31.02

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	EMARKS ONLY			
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type			
Submission Type	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Paul D. Levin dba Palco Laboratories Execution Date Month Day Year 1 24 2000				
Formerly				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	uation U.S.A.			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Palco Labs, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 8030 Soquel Avenue				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Santa Cruz	California 95062 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
70972000 JSHABAZZ 00000136 1554561 . HC:481 40.00 OP	OR OFFICE USE ONE!			
2 AC:482 125.00 DP	the transfer of the second of			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Wash Recorded 1

REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0780

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	18B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 415-391-7160					
Name [Bruce H. Johnson	oaugh			
Address (line 1)	Eckhoff, Hoppe, Slick, Mitchell & Anderson				
Address (line 2) Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 760					
Address (line 3)	ddress (line 3) San Francisco, CA 94111 .				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
Trade	emark Application Number	1,554,561	1,599,459		
		1,556,640	1,629,946		
		1,557,817	2,088,725		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 05-0420					
		Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes x No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Bruce H	I. Johnsonbaugh	Bun Albulyle	1-26-2000		
Name o	of Person Signing	ang nature/	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0781

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PAUL D. LEVIN DBA PALCO LABORATORIES has adopted, used and is using the six trademarks listed below, said trademarks being registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as follows:

Reg. No.	<u> Issued</u>	<u>Mark</u>
1,554,561	9- 5-89	EZ-LETS
1,556,640	9-19-89	WET-STOP
1,557,817	9-26-89	INJECT-EASE
1,599,459	6- 5-90	INSUL-EZE
1,629,946	1- 1-91	INSUL-TOTE
2,088,725	8-19-97	EZ-LANCE

WHEREAS, PALCO LABS, INC., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 8030 Soquel Avenue, Santa Cruz, California 95062, desires to acquire said six trademarks listed above and the aforesaid registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PAUL D. LEVIN DBA PALCO LABORATORIES hereby sells, assigns and transfers to PALCO LABS, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and respective registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on behalf of PAUL D. LEVIN DBA PALCO LABORATORIES this 244 day of

Jonnan 2000.

PAUL D. LEVIN DBA PALCO LABORATORIES

Levin

By: Paul D.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0782

On this Ath day of Annaly, 2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, residing therein, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Paul D. Levin, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and acknowledged to me that he executed the same on the date shown.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

KARIN L. JERDEE
COMM. # 1218209
Notary Public-California
County of Santa Cruz
My Comm. Exp. May 3, 2003

8359.assign

RECORDED: 01/31/2000